

GAHC040009032024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Petn./103/2024**

Pill Takur

Son of Late Pill Teni, permanent resident of Village Korli, PO and PS Yazali, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh 791119 presently residing at P Sector, Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh 791111

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr

represented by the PP of AP 2:Smti Minoti Rangmang

Age: 30

Occupation :

Wife of Pill Takur

residence of Village T Chai Colony

PO and PS Tezu

Lohit District

Arunachal Pradesh 79210

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : A K Purkayastha

**Advocate for the Respondent** : P P of AP

**BEFORE**  
**HONBLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 30.08.2024**

None appears for the appellant on call.

It also appears that service report in respect of notices issued to

respondent No. 2 has not yet been received.

Await further.

List this matter after two weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**