

GAHC040009032024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./103/2024

Pill Takur

Son of Late Pill Teni, permanent resident of Village Korli, PO and PS Yazali, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh 791119 presently residing at P Sector, Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh 791111

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Smti Minoti Rangmang
Age: 30
Occupation :
Wife of Pill Takur
residence of Village T Chai Colony
PO and PS Tezu
Lohit District
Arunachal Pradesh 79210

Advocate for the Petitioner : A K Purkayastha, I S Sharma

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

-BEFORE-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

01.10.2024

Heard Mr. A. K. Purkasthya, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The service report upon respondent No. 2 is still awaited.

Await service report.

In view of the above and as prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 28.10.2024 by reflecting the name of Mr. A. K. Purkasthya as the learned counsel for the petitioner in the cause list.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant