

GAHC040009032024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./103/2024

Pill Takur

Son of Late Pill Teni, permanent resident of Village Korli, PO and PS Yazali, Lower Subansiri District, Arunachal Pradesh 791119 presently residing at P Sector, Itanagar, PO and PS Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh 791111

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr

represented by the PP of AP 2:Smti Minoti Rangmang

Age: 30

Occupation :

Wife of Pill Takur

residence of Village T Chai Colony

PO and PS Tezu

Lohit District

Arunachal Pradesh 79210

Advocate for the Petitioner : A K Purkayastha, I S Sharma

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Khoda Tama

-BEFORE-

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

-O R D E R-

07.05.2025

It is seen that Mr. K Tama, learned counsel is appointed as the legal aid counsel for the respondent No. 2. It is submitted by all the learned counsel at the bar that scanned copy of the TCR may be necessary for proper determination of the case.

In the considered opinion of this court, TCR shall be necessary.

Accordingly, Registry to call for the scanned copy of the TCR of GR case No. 4/2021 corresponding to Tezu PS case No. 03/2021 under Section 498(A)/506 IPC.

List this matter on 16.06.2025

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant